The project duration of three months is taken into account, as is the cost of the software and hardware 

required for implementing machine learning models and supporting the knowledge bases and applications. 
Software cost: open source licenses for MySQL, Power BI, and Python. 
Human Resource Cost: Data Scientist, Data Analyst. Thirty-six million pesos (36 000 000).
Hardware cost: cloud licenses and a dedicated server for the database and applications. Forty million pesos 

(40 000 000).
Total project cost: seventy-six million pesos (76 000 000).

Economic knowledge base
This section contains historical records for other projects, including calculations of personnel, hardware, 

and software costs, total project costs, and return on investment percentages. All of this takes into account 
the project’s duration and the organization’s available budget.